

## GUEST SPEAKER BIO: Jeffrey Gundlach

## Chief Executive Officer & Chief Investment Officer at DoubleLine

Mr. Gundlach is CEO of DoubleLine. In 2013, Institutional Investor named him "Money Manager of the Year." In 2012, 2015 and 2016, he was named one of "The Fifty Most Influential" in Bloomberg Markets. In 2017, he was inducted into the FIASI Fixed Income Hall of Fame. Mr. Gundlach is a summa cum laude graduate of Dartmouth College, with degrees in Mathematics and Philosophy.

DoubleLine is not an affiliate of Bank of America Corporation.

2013, 2014, 2016 Institutional Investor, Money Manager of the Year. Manager winners are selected by the editors of the magazine based on the results of a survey conducted of U.S. institutional investors.

2012, 2015, 2016 Bloomberg Markets Magazine, 50 Most Influential. Markets 50 Most Influential magazine editors favor recent accomplishments above lifetime achievements to build their list. They rely on the rankings, profiles, and cover stories they publish throughout the year in Bloomberg Markets.

2017 Fixed Income Analysts Society, Inc. (FIASI), Fixed Income Hall of Fame. In 1995, the Fixed Income Analysts Society established a Hall of Fame to recognize the lifetime achievements of outstanding practitioners in the advancement of the analysis of fixed-income securities and portfolios. Inductees will have made major contributions to the advancement of fixed-income analysis and portfolio management. These contributions may be academic, business-related or FIASI-related. The Board of Directors determines the annual inductees.

